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IT’S A CRACKER! THANK YOU FOLS FOR CHRISTMAS LUNCH 

Chloe, Harriet and Esme 

          Georgie                                                              Amber                                                    Charlie and Jasper 

                               Emmeline and Izzy 



The Year 6 table Emrys, Elexia-Rose, Lexi, Georgina, Marley, Jack, 

Stanley and Izzy 

Ollie 

Rosie and Amy Harriet and Violet 

Austin and Laura Ralph and Sonny 



 

Some children from the Lower Juniors class 

Wyatt and Charlie Jack 

Olivia and Immy 

Jeniece and Morgan 
Finn 



FOLS’ FABULOUS CHRISTMAS FAIR COMPLETE WITH REINDEER 

Above: Henry with the reindeer 

Left: Esme, Rubie and Lily 

Cally with his baby sister  Amelie beside the pre-school                  

snowman 

Amelie in her Snow Queen dress 

Left: Ariana and Ava who 

wore festive hairbands 

 

 

Right: Mia had her Lion 

King T shirt signed by our 

VIP guest Jeremy Irons. 

The actor was the voice 

of Scar in the Lion King 

film 



 

CHRISTMAS TREE-MAKING AT BASIA’S AFTER-SCHOOL CLUB 

Above: the choir performed some jolly Christmas songs. Aria, Cally, 

Emrys, Amelie, Mia, Laura, Jack, Ariana, Elexia-Rose, Amelia, Georgie 

and Emrys 

Laura with her lovely snowman 

face painting 

               Pippa                                                                        Felix                                                                               Calla 



SCHOOL CHOIR PERFORMS AT CHINNOR                      

CARE HOME FOR THE ELDERLY 

Staff at Hempton Field provided                     

refreshments for the children after 

they had sang. 

 

Left: Rubie and Georgie 

Harry and Wyatt The choir performing 

Jack, Charlie, Jasper, Stanley and Emrys Amelia 



Mrs Cole 

Wishing you a very happy and peaceful Christmas.            

I hope it’s magical for you all. 

Isla P with Father Christmas  

Ho, Ho , Ho!                                       

Santa stops off at the FoLS 

Christmas Fair to give out              

presents and help raise funds 

for the Lewknor                       

Pre-School and Primary 

School. 

The Price family with the VIP guest! 



DIARY DATES 
JANUARY 

Monday 8th January. New term starts. 

Tuesday 30th January until Friday 2nd February. Travelling Book Fayre. 

 

MARCH 

Monday 4th March. Parents’ evening 3.30pm to 5pm. 

Wednesday 6th March. Parents’ evening 5pm to 7pm. 

Thursday 7th March. World Book Day. 

Friday 8th March. Mother’s Day assembly starting around 9am. 

Friday 15th March. Red Nose Day—wear something spotty! 

Thursday 28th March. Easter egg hunt and last day of term. School finishes at 1.30pm. 

 

APRIL 

Friday 26th April. May Day Celebration. 

 

JUNE 

Friday 14th June. Father’s Day Assembly. 

Monday 17th June. Partnership rounders competition for Years 3, 4 and 5. 

Wednesday 19th June. ICC Buddying Day for Year 6 children. 

Friday 21st June. Sports Day weather permitting or Friday 28th June. 

Wednesday 26th June. ICC Buddying Day for Year 6 children. 

 

JULY 

Wednesday 3rd July. ICC Buddying Day for Year 6 children. 

Wednesday 3rd July. Dress rehearsal for summer production, starting at 1.30pm. 

Thursday 4th July. Summer Production, starting at 6pm. 

Friday 5th July. Lord Williams’s Taster Day for Year 6 children. 

Tuesday 9th and Wednesday 10th July. ICC Transition Day  for Year 6 children. 


